oward Coun	
No. of the last of	
2 V 1 8	
Olic scho	

# **POSTPONED FROM** AGENDA REQUEST FORM

	<i>-</i>		
THE SCHOOL	BOARD OF	F BROWARD (	COUNTY FLORIDA

TING DATE	Mar 17 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting
NDA ITEM	OPEN ITEMS

Special Orde	er Request
O Yes	<ul><li>No</li></ul>
Tim	е

Yes

ITEM No.:

TITLE:

EE-3.

IEETING DATE	
AGENDA ITEM	OPEN ITEMS
	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS
DEPARTMENT	Procurement & Warehousing Services

	Time	•	No
Оре	en Agend	da	

2/18/2015

( ) No

Bid Recommendation of \$500,000 or Greater - 15-087T - Refuse Services

### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the recommendation to award for the above contract. Contract Term: February 19, 2015, through February 28, 2018, 3 Years; User Department: Physical Plant Operations, Environmental Conservation/Utility Management; Award Amount: \$1,515,000; Vendors Awarded: Progressive Waste Solutions of Florida, Inc. (Primary Vendor); Republic Services of Florida; Limited Partnership (First Alternate Vendor); and Waste Management Inc. of Florida (Second Alternate Vendor); M/WBE Vendor(s): None

### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) received eight (8) bids for Bid 15-087T - Refuse Services. The bidders were: Great Waste and Recycling Service, LLC; A.J. Panzarella, LLC; Progressive Waste Solutions of Florida, Inc.; Republic Services of Florida, Limited Partnership; Southern Waste Systems, LLC; Sunshine Recycling Services of S.W. Florida, LLC; Waste Management Inc. of Florida; and Waste Pro of Florida, Inc. This Bid will be used to provide refuse services for the cities of Fort Lauderdale, Dania, and Hollywood. The remainder of the cities within the county have sole source refuse franchises.

A copy of the bid documents are available online at: http://www.broward.k12.fl.us/supply/docs/contracts/15-087T Refuse Services.pdf.

ς	C	н	0	O		R	0	Δ	R	ח	G	O	Δ	LS	
_	v		v	J	_	$\mathbf{L}$	v	_		$\boldsymbol{v}$	v	v	~	_~	٠.

Ogoal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	$\circ$	Goal 3: Effective Communication
-----------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---------	---------------------------------

### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The estimated financial impact will be approximately \$1,515,000 over a three (3) year period; funds that have already been budgeted and will be managed by the PPO Environmental Conservation/Utility Management Department. The financial impact amount represents an estimated contract value; however, the amount authorized will not exceed the bid award amount.

## **EXHIBITS: (List)**

(1) Executive Summary (2) Reco	ommendation Tabulation (3) Financial Analysis	Worksheet (4) Supplier Evaluation
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFOR	MATION:
BOARD ACTION.	Name: Sam Bays	Phone: 754-321-4634

Name: Ruby Crenshaw (For Official School Board Records Office Only)

THE SCHOOL B	BOARD OF BROV	NARD COUNT	ΓY, FLORIDA
Senior Leader & Ti	tle		•

Senior Leader & Title	<u> </u>
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer	Approved In Open Board Meeting On:
Signature Signature	By:
Maurico Woods	Ву.

Maurice Woods Tue Feb 10 09:04:24 2015

School Board Chair

Phone: 754-321-0501